Oregon 2007 BRFSS

During the past 12 months, have you had a flu shot?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Yes 36.5 22.4 17.5 26.9 29.6 49.3 73.1
No 63.5 77.6 82.5 73.1 70.4 50.7 26.9
Male Yes 32.9 15.8 13.0 26.3 27.7 46.6 73.0
No 67.1 84.2 87.0 73.7 72.3 53.4 27.0
Female Yes 40.1 29.6 22.2 275 31.4 51.9 73.2
No 59.9 70.4 77.8 72.5 68.6 48.1 26.8

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.

During the past 12 months, have you had a flu shot?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Total 4,948 156 497 718 966 1,140 1,471
Yes 2,245 38 94 197 298 559 1,059
No 2,687 117 401 518 668 577 406
Don't know/Not sure 16 1 2 3 4 6
Male Total 1,864 72 179 280 384 439 510

Yes 788 11 25 74 106 199 373

No 1,072 61 152 206 278 238 137

Don't know/Not sure 4 2 2
Female Total 3,084 84 318 438 582 701 961

Yes 1,457 27 69 123 192 360 686

No 1,615 56 249 312 390 339 269

Don't know/Not sure 12 1 3 2 6

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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Oregon 2007 BRFSS

During the past 12 months, have you had a flu vaccine that was sprayed in your nose?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Yes 5 1.2 .9 .3 1 .3 4

No 99.5 98.8 99.1 99.7 99.9 99.7 99.6

Male Yes 7 2.4 1.0 4 5 .8

No 99.3 97.6 99.0 99.6 100.0 99.5 99.2

Female Yes 2 9 2 2 A A

No 99.8 100.0 99.1 99.8 99.8 99.9 99.9

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
During the past 12 months, have you had a flu vaccine that was sprayed in your nose?
(Unweighted Frequencies)
Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Total 4,948 156 497 718 966 1,140 1,471
Yes 17 1 5 2 1 3 5
No 4,925 155 492 716 964 1,136 1,462
Don't Know/Not Sure 5 1 1 3
Refused 1 1
Male Total 1,864 72 179 280 384 439 510
Yes 10 1 2 1 2 4
No 1,851 71 177 279 384 436 504
Don't Know/Not Sure 2 1 1
Refused 1 1
Female Total 3,084 84 318 438 582 701 961
Yes 7 3 1 1 1 1
No 3,074 84 315 437 580 700 958
Don't Know/Not Sure 3 1 2

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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Oregon 2007 BRFSS

Have you ever had a pneumonia shot? This shot is usually given only once or twice in a

person's lifetime and is different from the flu shot. It is also called the pneumococcal

(Weighted Column Percents)

[new-mo-COCK-uhl] vaccine.

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Yes 28.8 26.2 12.2 11.9 14.9 30.3 74.0
No 71.2 73.8 87.8 88.1 85.1 69.7 26.0
Male Yes 28.6 30.1 14.5 14.1 16.1 29.0 71.6
No 71.4 69.9 85.5 85.9 83.9 71.0 28.4
Female Yes 29.1 21.3 10.1 9.9 13.9 31.5 75.9
No 70.9 78.7 89.9 90.1 86.1 68.5 24.1

Denominator is:
All survey respondents (Asked only in January and February).

Have you ever had a pneumonia shot? This shot is usually given only once or twice in a person's lifetime
and is different from the flu shot. It is also called the pneumococcal [new-mo-COCK-uhl] vaccine.

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 4,948 156 497 718 966 1,140 1,471
Yes 1,680 28 48 77 144 331 1,052
No 2,846 79 349 559 742 744 373
Don't know/Not sure 422 49 100 82 80 65 46
Male Total 1,864 72 179 280 384 439 510
Yes 594 17 22 33 56 120 346
No 1,048 37 112 198 283 281 137
Don't know/Not sure 222 18 45 49 45 38 27
Female Total 3,084 84 318 438 582 701 961
Yes 1,086 11 26 44 88 211 706
No 1,798 42 237 361 459 463 236
Don't know/Not sure 200 31 55 33 35 27 19

Denominator is:

All survey respondents (Asked only in January and February).
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Oregon 2007 BRFSS

Have you EVER received the Hepatitis B vaccine? [NOTE: The Hepatitis B vaccine is completed after the
third shot is given.]

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Yes 37.8 70.1 54.1 42.7 32.4 25.6 13.4
No 62.2 29.9 45.9 57.3 67.6 74.4 86.6
Male Yes 36.1 63.4 47.9 41.9 29.4 21.6 16.1
No 63.9 36.6 52.1 58.1 70.6 78.4 83.9
Female Yes 39.4 78.1 60.5 43.4 35.2 29.3 11.5
No 60.6 21.9 39.5 56.6 64.8 70.7 88.5

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.

Have you EVER received the Hepatitis B vaccine? [NOTE: The Hepatitis B vaccine is completed after the
third shot is given.]

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 4,948 156 497 718 966 1,140 1,471
Yes 1,281 88 219 253 288 267 166
No 3,000 39 171 327 572 769 1,122
Don't Know/Not Sure 665 28 107 138 106 104 182
Refused 2 1 1
Male Total 1,864 72 179 280 384 439 510
Yes 454 41 68 95 102 81 67
No 1,124 22 70 128 237 305 362
Don't Know/Not Sure 285 9 41 57 45 53 80
Refused 1 1
Female Total 3,084 84 318 438 582 701 961
Yes 827 47 151 158 186 186 99
No 1,876 17 101 199 335 464 760
Don't Know/Not Sure 380 19 66 81 61 51 102
Refused 1 1

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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Oregon 2007 BRFSS

Tell me if ANY of these seven statements is true for you? [Don't tell me WHICH statement(s) are true, just if any of them are true.]

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Yes, at least one statement is true 6.2 12.1 8.6 6.9 6.1 3.8 7
No, none of these statements are true 93.8 87.9 91.4 93.1 93.9 96.2 99.3
Male Yes, at least one statement is true 6.2 8.7 8.1 6.7 7.5 4.2 11
No, none of these statements are true 93.8 91.3 91.9 93.3 92.5 95.8 98.9
Female Yes, at least one statement is true 6.1 15.7 9.2 7.1 4.6 3.4 4
No, none of these statements are true 93.9 84.3 90.8 92.9 95.4 96.6 99.6

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.

Respondents were asked if any these seven statements were true:
You have hemophilia and have received clotting factor concentrate;
You are a man who has had sex with other men, even just one time;

You have taken drugs by needle, even just one time;
You traded sex for money or drugs, even just one time;
You have tested positive for HIV;

You have had sex (even just one time) with someone who would answer 'yes' to any of these statements;

You had more than two sexual partners in the past year.
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Oregon 2007 BRFSS

Tell me if ANY of these seven statements is true for you? [Don't tell me WHICH statement(s) are true, just if any of them are true.]

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 4,948 156 497 718 966 1,140 1,471
Yes, at least one statement is true 255 18 49 54 72 48 14
No, none of these statements are true 4,677 137 443 663 891 1,090 1,453
Don't know/Not sure 9 3 1 2 1 2
Refused 7 1 2 1 1 2
Male Total 1,864 72 179 280 384 439 510
Yes, at least one statement is true 113 6 18 22 37 21 9
No, none of these statements are true 1,745 66 160 257 345 417 500
Don't know/Not sure 5 1 1 1 1 1
Refused 1 1
Female Total 3,084 84 318 438 582 701 961
Yes, at least one statement is true 142 12 31 32 35 27 5
No, none of these statements are true 2,932 71 283 406 546 673 953
Don't know/Not sure 4 2 1 1
Refused 6 1 2 1 2

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.

Respondents were asked if any these seven statements were true:
You have hemophilia and have received clotting factor concentrate;
You are a man who has had sex with other men, even just one time;

You have taken drugs by needle, even just one time;
You traded sex for money or drugs, even just one time;
You have tested positive for HIV;

You have had sex (even just one time) with someone who would answer 'yes'

You had more than two sexual partners in the past year.

to any of these statements;
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